FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-17-1998



100795402

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
	Conveyance Type			
New	XX Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document XX Reel # 9563 Frame # 0422	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) RONALD R. DRENTH	1 15 98			
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	month bay real			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) JERVIS B. WEBB COMPA	is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 34375 WEST TWELVE MILE ROAD of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) FARMINGTON HILLS	MICHIGAN State/Country 48331-5624 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	8			
Address (line 3)	90 0			
Address (line 4)	98-92-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-			
)0000			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to aver	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, thield information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

PATENT

BY

The Parent Address of the Package of the Pa

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (2	202) 457-0160
Name DAVID R. HAARZ		
Address (line 1) DICKINSON WRIGHT I	PLLC	
Address (line 2) SUITE 800		
Address (line 3) 1901 L STREET NW		
Address (line 4) WASHINGTON, DC 200)36	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance documen	t #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		itional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent No.	
Patent Application Number(s) 08/857,898	Patent No	
08/83/,834		
		at addition to the same of the
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application w	vas Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	losed XX Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad-	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	ves No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	l correct and any count are authorized, as

indicated herein.

DAVID R. HAARZ Name of Person Signing Signature

August 11, 1998 Date

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ronald R. Drenth, a United States citizen, 3737 Country Club Road, Petoskey, Michigan 49770, together with Cornell W. Alofs, have invented a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTICALLY DETERMINING ANGLE AND OR POSITION OF A SPECIFIC LIGHT SOURCE OR REFLECTOR also referred to as an OPTIC SENSOR, and

WHEREAS, on May 14, 1997 I executed an Assignment of the above-referenced invention together with United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/857,898 filed on May 16, 1997 based thereon; and

WHEREAS, the assignee in said Assignment was identified as "JERVIS B. WEBB CORPORATION" when the assignee should have been identified as "JERVIS B. WEBB COMPANY".

NOW, THEREFORE, through this Corrective Assignment I do hereby acknowledge and confirm that the Assignment I executed on May 14, 1997, was to "JERVIS B. WEBB COMPANY."

Sonald Bouth	1-15-48 Date	
State of Michigan County of Emmet) ss:)	

RECORDED: 08/12/1998

On this day of <u>language</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named Ronald R. Drenth personally known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be a free act and deed.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal

Virginia F. Kesseg, Notary Public

New Britain Twp., Bucks County

My Commission Expires April 9, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries